Pursuant to the above approvals, on 10 October 2025, Fund Raise Committee allotted 37,01,000 (Thirty 

Seven Laid) and One Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 5 each at a price of Rs. 535 per share (including a share premium of Rs. 530 per 

share), for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 1,98,00,35,000 (Rupees One Hundred Ninety-Eight Crore and Thirty-Five Thousand only). The equity shares 

were allotted on a private placement basis to identified investors as per the details set forth below: 

Name of Allottees Category Number of shares issued Price at which equity 

shares 	are 	issued 

(including 	a 	share

[...]

Fund Raise Committee allotted 37.01,000 (Thirty Seven Lakh and One Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 5 each at a price 

of Rs. 535 per share (including a share premium of Rs. 530 per share), for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 1,98,00,35,000 (Rupees One 

Hundred Ninety-Eight Crore and Thirty-Five Thousand only). The equity shares were allotted on a private placement basis to identified investors 

as per the details set forth below: 

Name of Allottees Category Number 	of 

shares issued 

Price at which equity shares 

are issued (including a share